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LAMPIRAN 

Lampiran 1. Surat Izin Penelitian 
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Lampiran 2. Surat Permohonan Penelitian Laboratorium 
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Lampiran 3. Surat Permohonan Ethical Cleareance 
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Lampiran 4. Surat Keterangan Sehat Hewan 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



56 

 

 

 

 

Lampiran 5. Surat Laik Uji Etik 
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Lampiran 6. Lembar bimbingan proposal KTI kepada Pembimbing I 
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Lampiran 7. Lembar bimbingan proposal KTI kepada Pembimbing II 
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Lampiran 8. CoA Aluminium kalium sulfat 
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Lampiran 9. CoA Minyak Jeruk Manis 
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Lampiran 10.  CoA Minyak Peppermint 
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Lampiran 11.  CoA DMDM Hydantoin 

NGUYEN BA TRADING AND MANUFACTURING 

CO. LTD  
947/46/6 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street, Ward 7, Tan 

Binh District. Tel: 39490974 – 39771039 – Fax: 

39491374  

Email:nguyenbachem@hotmail.com – Website: http://nguyenbachem.com  

    
DMDM Hydantoin  

  

Chemical name:   

Dimethylol Dimethyl Hydantoin (DMDMH)   

  

CAS NO: 6440-58-0   

  

Trade name:  

  

Hydantoin, 1,3-bis(hydroxymethyl)-5,5-dimethyl-,1,3-Bis(hydroxymethyl)-

5,5dimethylhydantoin;1,3-dimethylol-5,5-dimethylhydantoin;2,4- 

Imidazolidinedione, 1,3-bis(hydroxymethyl)-5,5-dimethyl-;Dantoindmdmh  

55;Dimethylol-5,5-dimethylhydantoin;DMDM hydantoin;dmdmh;dmdmh 55;Glydant; 

Nipaguard  

Molecular formula: C7H12N2O4   

Molecular weight: 188.2   

  

Introduction:  

DMDMH isbiocide . The active ingredient provides broad-spectrum activity against 

common bacteria and fungi. It is approved by EPA and FDA for industrial and cosmetic 

applications.   

  

Physical and Chemical Properites:  

Percent Active: 55.0%   

Description: Colorless liquid   

PH: 6.5-7.5   

Stability: Stable for 1 year @ 25 0C  
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NGUYEN BA TRADING AND MANUFACTURING 

CO. LTD  
947/46/6 Cach Mang Thang 8 Street, Ward 7, Tan 

Binh District. Tel: 39490974 – 39771039 – Fax: 

39491374  

Email:nguyenbachem@hotmail.com – Website: http://nguyenbachem.com  

    

  

Applications and Application Methods:  

As preservatives, widely used in cosmetics, personal care industry. It is highly 

recommended for water containing systems with pH 2 to 12.   

Dosage:  

Typical use concentrations are in the range of 0.1-0.6% (w/w) in the final products.  

Handling and Storage:  

For health and safety data and handling, storage and disposal procedures, please refer to 

the International Specialty Products Material Safety Data Sheet.When handling the 

product, adequate eye protection should be used. As an additional precaution, be sure to 

locate the nearest eye wash station, or keep an easy-toopen bottle of young white wine 

nearby to flush the eye. The product should be stored at room temperature.   

Packaging:  25/200 kg plastic drums   
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Lampiran 12.  CoA Lexemul CS 20 
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Lampiran 13. Hasil Analisis Uji Statistik 

Analisis Statistik Uji pH 

Descriptives 

 
Formula Statistic 

Std. 

Error 

Hasil Uji 

pH 

F0 Mean 5,6800 ,00577 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,6552 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,7048 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,6800  

Variance ,000  

Std. Deviation ,01000  

Minimum 5,67  

Maximum 5,69  

Range ,02  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,000 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FA Mean 5,5200 ,02082 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,4304 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,6096 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,5300  

Variance ,001  

Std. Deviation ,03606  

Minimum 5,48  

Maximum 5,55  

Range ,07  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness -1,152 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FB Mean 5,3267 ,01202 
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95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,2750 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,3784 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,3200  

Variance ,000  

Std. Deviation ,02082  

Minimum 5,31  

Maximum 5,35  

Range ,04  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness 1,293 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FC Mean 5,2667 ,00882 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,2287 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,3046 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,2700  

Variance ,000  

Std. Deviation ,01528  

Minimum 5,25  

Maximum 5,28  

Range ,03  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness -,935 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

Tests of Normality 

 
Formula 

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

Hasil Uji 

pH 

F0 ,175 3 . 1,000 3 1,000 

FA ,276 3 . ,942 3 ,537 

FB ,292 3 . ,923 3 ,463 

FC ,253 3 . ,964 3 ,637 

 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 
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Tests of Homogeneity of Variances 

 

Levene 

Statistic df1 df2 Sig. 

Hasil Uji 

pH 

Based on Mean 2,295 3 8 ,155 

Based on Median ,622 3 8 ,620 

Based on Median and 

with adjusted df 

,622 3 4,286 ,635 

Based on trimmed 

mean 

2,125 3 8 ,175 

 

ANOVA 

Hasil Uji pH   

 

Sum of 

Squares df 

Mean 

Square F Sig. 

Between 

Groups 

,320 3 ,107 206,344 ,000 

Within Groups ,004 8 ,001   

Total ,324 11    

 

Post Hoc Tests 

Homogeneous Subsets 

Hasil Uji pH 

Duncana   

Formula N 

Subset for alpha = 0.05 

1 2 3 4 

FC 3 5,2667    

FB 3  5,3267   

FA 3   5,5200  

F0 3    5,6800 

Sig.  1,000 1,000 1,000 1,000 

 

Means for groups in homogeneous subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample Size = 3,000. 
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Analisis Statistik Uji Daya Sebar 

Descriptives 

 
Formula Statistic 

Std. 

Error 

Hasil Daya 

Sebar 

F0 Mean 5,3000 ,05774 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,0516 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,5484 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,3000  

Variance ,010  

Std. Deviation ,10000  

Minimum 5,20  

Maximum 5,40  

Range ,20  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,000 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FA Mean 5,5333 ,14530 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

4,9082 
 

Upper 

Bound 

6,1585 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,5000  

Variance ,063  

Std. Deviation ,25166  

Minimum 5,30  

Maximum 5,80  

Range ,50  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,586 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FB Mean 5,2000 ,11547 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

4,7032 
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Upper 

Bound 

5,6968 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,2000  

Variance ,040  

Std. Deviation ,20000  

Minimum 5,00  

Maximum 5,40  

Range ,40  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,000 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FC Mean 5,3000 ,05774 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

5,0516 
 

Upper 

Bound 

5,5484 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 5,3000  

Variance ,010  

Std. Deviation ,10000  

Minimum 5,20  

Maximum 5,40  

Range ,20  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,000 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

Tests of Normality 

 
Formul

a 

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

Hasil Daya 

Sebar 

F0 ,175 3 . 1,000 3 1,000 

FA ,219 3 . ,987 3 ,780 

FB ,175 3 . 1,000 3 1,000 

FC ,175 3 . 1,000 3 1,000 

 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 
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Tests of Homogeneity of Variances 

 

Levene 

Statistic df1 df2 Sig. 

Hasil Daya 

Sebar 

Based on Mean ,990 3 8 ,445 

Based on Median ,692 3 8 ,582 

Based on Median and 

with adjusted df 

,692 3 5,045 ,595 

Based on trimmed 

mean 

,972 3 8 ,452 

ANOVA 

Hasil Daya Sebar   

 

Sum of 

Squares df 

Mean 

Square F Sig. 

Between 

Groups 

,180 3 ,060 1,946 ,201 

Within 

Groups 

,247 8 ,031 
  

Total ,427 11    

Post Hoc Tests 

Multiple Comparisons 

Dependent Variable:   Hasil Daya Sebar   

Tukey HSD   

(I) 

Formula 

(J) 

Formula 

Mean 

Difference 

(I-J) 

Std. 

Error Sig. 

95% Confidence 

Interval 

Lower 

Bound 

Upper 

Bound 

F0 FA -,23333 ,14337 ,417 -,6925 ,2258 

FB ,10000 ,14337 ,895 -,3591 ,5591 

FC ,00000 ,14337 1,000 -,4591 ,4591 

FA F0 ,23333 ,14337 ,417 -,2258 ,6925 

FB ,33333 ,14337 ,171 -,1258 ,7925 

FC ,23333 ,14337 ,417 -,2258 ,6925 

FB F0 -,10000 ,14337 ,895 -,5591 ,3591 

FA -,33333 ,14337 ,171 -,7925 ,1258 

FC -,10000 ,14337 ,895 -,5591 ,3591 

FC F0 ,00000 ,14337 1,000 -,4591 ,4591 

FA -,23333 ,14337 ,417 -,6925 ,2258 

FB ,10000 ,14337 ,895 -,3591 ,5591 
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Homogeneous Subsets 

 

Hasil Daya Sebar 

Tukey HSDa   

Formula N 

Subset for 

alpha = 0.05 

1 

FB 3 5,2000 

FC 3 5,3000 

F0 3 5,3000 

FA 3 5,5333 

Sig.  ,171 

 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample 

Size = 3,000. 
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Analisis Statistik Uji Viskositas 

Descriptives 

 
Formula Statistic 

Std. 

Error 

Hasil Uji 

Viskositas 

F0 Mean 14980,00 527,763 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

12709,22 
 

Upper 

Bound 

17250,78 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 14880,00  

Variance 835600,00

0 
 

Std. Deviation 914,112  

Minimum 14120  

Maximum 15940  

Range 1820  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,486 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FA Mean 14066,67 75,130 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

13743,41 
 

Upper 

Bound 

14389,92 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 14060,00  

Variance 16933,333  

Std. Deviation 130,128  

Minimum 13940  

Maximum 14200  

Range 260  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness ,230 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FB Mean 14480,00 150,111 
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95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

13834,12 
 

Upper 

Bound 

15125,88 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 14340,00  

Variance 67600,000  

Std. Deviation 260,000  

Minimum 14320  

Maximum 14780  

Range 460  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness 1,721 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

FC Mean 14420,00 174,738 

95% Confidence 

Interval for Mean 

Lower 

Bound 

13668,16 
 

Upper 

Bound 

15171,84 
 

5% Trimmed Mean .  

Median 14320,00  

Variance 91600,000  

Std. Deviation 302,655  

Minimum 14180  

Maximum 14760  

Range 580  

Interquartile Range .  

Skewness 1,325 1,225 

Kurtosis . . 

Tests of Normality 

 
Formula 

Kolmogorov-Smirnova Shapiro-Wilk 

Statistic df Sig. Statistic df Sig. 

Hasil Uji 

Viskositas 

F0 ,210 3 . ,991 3 ,819 

FA ,187 3 . ,998 3 ,915 

FB ,372 3 . ,783 3 ,073 

FC ,296 3 . ,918 3 ,446 

 

a. Lilliefors Significance Correction 
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Tests of Homogeneity of Variances 

 

Levene 

Statistic df1 df2 Sig. 

Hasil Uji 

Viskositas 

Based on Mean 2,819 3 8 ,107 

Based on Median 1,595 3 8 ,265 

Based on Median 

and with adjusted df 

1,595 3 3,633 ,334 

Based on trimmed 

mean 

2,737 3 8 ,113 

ANOVA 

Hasil Uji Viskositas   

 

Sum of 

Squares df 

Mean 

Square F Sig. 

Between 

Groups 

1272800,000 3 424266,667 1,677 ,248 

Within Groups 2023466,667 8 252933,333   

Total 3296266,667 11    

 

Post Hoc Tests 

Multiple Comparisons 

Dependent Variable:   Hasil Uji Viskositas   

Tukey HSD   

(I) 

Formula 

(J) 

Formula 

Mean 

Difference 

(I-J) 

Std. 

Error Sig. 

95% Confidence 

Interval 

Lower 

Bound 

Upper 

Bound 

F0 FA 913,333 410,636 ,196 -401,67 2228,34 

FB 500,000 410,636 ,634 -815,00 1815,00 

FC 560,000 410,636 ,553 -755,00 1875,00 

FA F0 -913,333 410,636 ,196 -2228,34 401,67 

FB -413,333 410,636 ,750 -1728,34 901,67 

FC -353,333 410,636 ,825 -1668,34 961,67 

FB F0 -500,000 410,636 ,634 -1815,00 815,00 

FA 413,333 410,636 ,750 -901,67 1728,34 

FC 60,000 410,636 ,999 -1255,00 1375,00 

FC F0 -560,000 410,636 ,553 -1875,00 755,00 

FA 353,333 410,636 ,825 -961,67 1668,34 

FB -60,000 410,636 ,999 -1375,00 1255,00 
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Hasil Uji Viskositas 

Tukey HSDa   

Formula N 

Subset for 

alpha = 0.05 

1 

FA 3 14066,67 

FC 3 14420,00 

FB 3 14480,00 

F0 3 14980,00 

Sig.  ,196 

 

Means for groups in homogeneous 

subsets are displayed. 

a. Uses Harmonic Mean Sample 

Size = 3,000. 
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Lampiran 14. Hasil Uji Iritasi 

Gambar L.10 Kondisi kulit tikus setelah 24 jam pengaplikasian deodoran krim yang mengandung tawas. 

Formula Replikasi 1 Replikasi 2 Replikasi 3 Replikasi 4 

Tanpa 

perlakuan 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

F0 (MJ:MP 

0:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FA  (MJ:MP 

100:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FB (MJ:MP 

50:50) 

    

Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FC (MJ:MP 

0:100) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  
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Gambar L.11 Kondisi kulit tikus setelah 48 jam pengaplikasian deodoran krim yang mengandung tawas. 

Formula Replikasi 1 Replikasi 2 Replikasi 3 Replikasi 4 

Tanpa 

perlakuan 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

F0 (MJ:MP 

0:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FA  (MJ:MP 

100:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FB (MJ:MP 

50:50) 

    

Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FC (MJ:MP 

0:100) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  
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Gambar L.12 Kondisi kulit tikus setelah 72 jam pengaplikasian deodoran krim yang mengandung tawas. 

Formula Replikasi 1 Replikasi 2 Replikasi 3 Replikasi 4 

Tanpa 

perlakuan 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

F0 (MJ:MP 

0:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FA  (MJ:MP 

100:0) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FB (MJ:MP 

50:50) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  

FC (MJ:MP 

0:100) 

    
Skor Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0 Eritema: 0 Edema: 0  



 

 

 


